
GOVERNMENT 19-29 

19.8 Public service employees, by department, sex and language group, 1985 (concluded) 

Department 

Orriee of the Chief Electoral 
Officer 

Office of the Commissioner for 
Federal Judicial Affairs 

Office of the Commissioner of 
Official Languages 

Office of the Coordinator, Status 
of Women 

Office of the Grain Transportation 
Agency Administrator 

Offices of the Information and 
Privacy Commissioners 

Office of the Secretary to the 
Governor General 

Pension Review Board 
Privy Council Office 
Public Archives of Canada 
Public Service Commission 
Public Service Staff Relations 

Board 
Public Works 

Regional Industrial Expansion 
Restrictive Trade Practices 

Commission 
Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

(public service employees) 

Science and Technology 
Secretary of State of Canada 
Solicitor General 
Statistics Canada 
Supply and Services 
Supreme Court 

Tariff Board 
Tax Court of Canada 
Transport 
Treasury Board (Office of the 

Comptroller General) 
Treasury Board (Secretariat) 

Veterans Affairs 
Veterans' Land Administration 

War Veterans Allowance Board 

Total 

Men 

No. 

34 

12 

64 

— 
11 

28 

43 

6 
155 
461 

1,016 

75 
5,961 

1,548 

7 

636 

46 
1,050 

128 
2,181 
5,002 

29 

18 
16 

16,825 

94 
423 

1,456 
71 

14 

130,461 

% 

57.6 

37.5 

45.7 

— 
50.0 

59.6 

42.2 

27.3 
42.2 
56.9 
39.6 

48.4 
75.9 

54.1 

50.0 

19.0 

46.9 
34.4 
42.0 
47.4 
49.3 
43.3 

58.1 
28.1 
80.0 

62.3 
53.9 

44.0 
44.9 

51.9 

58.4 

Women 

No. 

25 

20 

76 

35 

11 

19 

59 

16 
212 
349 

1,547 

80 
1,890 

1,312 

7 

2,712 

52 
2,000 

177 
2,422 
5,137 

38 

13 
41 

4,202 

57 
362 

1,856 
87 

13 

92,797 

% 

42.4 

62.5 

54.3 

100.0 

50.0 

40.4 

57.8 

72.7 
57.8 
43.1 
60.4 

51.6 
24.1 

45.9 

50.0 

81.0 

53.1 
65.6 
58.0 
52.6 
50.7 
56.7 

41.9 
71.9 
20.0 

37.7 
46.1 

56.0 
55.1 

48.1 

41.6 

Anglophones 

No. 

12 

10 

36 

19 

22 

29 

34 

11 
187 
500 

1,005 

72 
5,743 

1,970 

8 

2,659 

59 
951 
219 

2,919 
6,006 

28 

23 
28 

16,226 

114 
517 

1,873 
143 

17 

160,506 

"70 

20.3 

32.3 

25.7 

54.3 

100.0 

61.7 

35.1 

50.0 
52.1 
61.8 
39.9 

49.0 
73.4 

68.9 

57.1 

79.6 

61.5 
31.2 
73.2 
63.8 
59.7 
41.8 

74.2 
49.1 
77.3 

75.5 
65.9 

56.9 
90.5 

63.0 

72.2 

Francophones 

No. "/« 

47 

21 

104 

16 

18 

63 

11 
172 
309 

1,514 

75 
2,086 

889 

6 

681 

37 
2,099 

80 
1,656 
4,059 

39 

8 
29 

4,755 

37 
268 

1,420 
15 

10 

61,741 

79.7 

67.7 

74.3 

45.7 

38.3 

64.9 
50.0 
47.9 
38.2 
60.1 

51.0 
26.6 

31.1 

42.9 

20.4 

38.5 
68.8 
26.8 
36.2 
40.3 
58.2 

25.8 
50.9 
22.7 

24.5 
34.1 

43.1 
9.5 

37.0 

27.8 

Total 

59 

32 

140 

35 

22 

47 

102 

22 
367 
810 

2,563 

155 
7,851 

2,860 

14 

3,348 

98 
3,050 

305 
4,603 

10,139 
67 

31 
57 

21,027 

151 
785 

3,312 
158 

27 

223,173' 

Note: The sums of the figures do not always equal the totals because, in a number of cases, the documents did not specify language group. 
For language group, percentage is based on the total of employees whose first official language is known. 

' Total number of employees is drawn from the Common Government of Canada Population Reporting File, whieh is based on payroll in­
formation of the Department of Supply and Services on Dee. 31, 1985. Other population data is derived from the Commission's statistical 
file. There is consequently a slight difference between the sum of the figures and the total. 

19.9 Public service employees, by geographic area (Canada and outside Canada), sex and 
language group, 1984 and 1985 

Year and geographic area 

1984 

Quebec (NCR) 
Ontario (NCR) 
Ontario (except NCR) 

Outside Canada 

Total 

Men 

No. 

3,989 
1,246 

10,367 
4,695 

19,957 
8,684 

30,046 
20,894 

5,503 
3,336 
7,712 

12,846 
441 
848 

1,258 

131,933 

to 

73.3 
61.0 
72.3 
62.3 
62.0 
50.8 
54.6 
57.5 
56.4 
56.1 
58.1 
61.7 
46.4 
55.2 
76.8 

58.9 

Women 

No. 

1,451 
796 

3,971 
2,838 

12,232 
8,414 

24,945 
15,461 
4,250 
2,607 
5,572 
7,966 

509 
689 
380 

92,093 

to 

26.7 
39.0 
27.7 
37.7 
38.0 
49.2 
45.4 
42.5 
43.6 
43.9 
41.9 
38.3 
53.6 
44.8 
23.2 

41.1 

Anglophones 

No. 

5,369 
1,848 

13,755 
5,468 
1,851 
9,532 

36,900 
34,374 
9,302 
5,755 

12,914 
20,454 

906 
1,439 
1,196 

161,158 

% 

99.1 
90.8 
96.4 
72.9 
5.8 

55.8 
67.4 
95.1 
96.6 
98.5 
97.8 
98.8 
98.1 
95.2 
73.2 

72.3 

Francophones 

No. Vo 

48 
187 
510 

2,034 
30,115 
7,541 

17,883 
1,773 

329 
87 

293 
257 

18 
73 

438 

61,614 

0.9 
9.2 
3.6 

27.1 
94.2 
44.2 
32.6 
4.9 

1.5 
2.2 
1.2 
1.9 
4.8 

26.8 

27.7 

Total 

5,440 
2,042 

14,338 
7,533 

32,189 

54,991 
36,355 

5,943 
13,284 
20,812 

1,537 
1,638 

224,026' 


