19.8 Public service employees, by department, sex and language group, 1985 (concluded)

Department	Men		Women		Anglophones		Francophones		Total
	No.	9%0	No.	976	No.	9%0	No.	76	
Office of the Chief Electoral	34	57.6	25	42.4	12	20.3	47	79.7	59
Officer Office of the Commissioner for									
Federal Judicial Affairs Office of the Commissioner of Office of the Coordinator, Status of Women Office of the Goordinator, Status of Women Office of the Grain Transportation Agency Administrator Offices of the Information and Privacy Commissioners	12	37.5	20	62.5	10	32,3	21	67.7	32
	64	45.7	76	54.3	36	25.7	104	74.3	140
	-	-	35	100.0	19	54,3	16	45.7	35
	11	50.0	11	50.0	22	100.0	-	1	22
	28	59.6	19	40.4	29	61.7	18	38.3	47
Office of the Secretary to the Governor General	43	42.2	59	57.8	34	35.1	63	64.9	102
Pension Review Board	6	27.3	16	72.7	11	50.0	11	50.0	22
Privy Council Office	155	42.2	212	57.8	187	52.1	172	47.9	367
Public Archives of Canada	461	56.9	349	43.1	500	61.8	309	38.2	810
Public Service Commission Public Service Staff Relations	1,016	39.6	1,547	60.4	1,005	39.9	1,514	60.1	2,563
Board	75	48.4	80	51.6	72	49.0	75	51.0	155
Public Works	5,961	75.9	1,890	24.1	5,743	73.4	2,086	26,6	7.851
Regional Industrial Expansion Restrictive Trade Practices	1,548	54.1	1,312	45.9	1,970	68.9	889	31.1	2,860
Commission	7	50.0	7	50.0	8	57.1	6	42.9	14
Royal Canadian Mounted Police (public service employees)	636	19.0	2,712	81.0	2,659	79.6	681	20.4	3,348
Science and Technology	46	46.9	52	53.1	59	61.5	37	38.5	98
Secretary of State of Canada	1.050	34.4	2,000	65.6	951	31.2	2,099	68.8	3,050
Solicitor General	128	42.0	177	58.0	219	73.2	80	26.8	305
Statistics Canada	2,181	47.4	2,422	52.6	2,919	63.8	1,656	36.2	4,603
Supply and Services	5,002	49.3	5,137	50.7	6,006	59.7	4,059	40.3	10,139
Supreme Court	29	43.3	38	56.7	28	41.8	39	58.2	67
Tariff Board	18	58.1	13	41.9	23	74.2	-8	25.8	.31
Tax Court of Canada	16	28.1	41	71.9	28	49.1	29	50.9	57
Transport	16,825	80.0	4,202	20.0	16,226	77.3	4,755	22.7	21.027
Treasury Board (Office of the									100
Comptroller General)	94	62.3	57	37.7	114	75.5	37	24.5	151
Treasury Board (Secretariat)	423	53.9	362	46.1	517	65.9	268	34.1	785
Veterans Affairs	1,456	44.0	1,856	56.0	1,873	56.9	1,420	43.1	3,312
Veterans' Land Administration	71	44.9	87	55.1	143	90.5	15	9.5	158
War Veterans Allowance Board	14	51.9	13	48.1	17	63.0	10	37.0	27
Total	130,461	58.4	92,797	41.6	160,506	72,2	61,741	27.8	223,173

Note: The sums of the figures do not always equal the totals because, in a number of cases, the documents did not specify language group. For language group, percentage is based on the total of employees whose first official language is known.

¹ Total number of employees is drawn from the Common Government of Canada Population Reporting File, which is based on payroll information of the Department of Supply and Services on Dec. 31, 1985. Other population data is derived from the Commission's statistical file. There is consequently a slight difference between the sum of the figures and the total.

19.9 Public service employees, by geographic area (Canada and outside Canada), sex and language group, 1984 and 1985

Year and geographic area	Men		Women		Anglophones		Francophones		Total
	No.	9%0	No.	ø/o	No.	9%	No,	070	
1984	-		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec (except NCR) Quebec (NCR) Ontario (except NCR) Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories Outside Canada	3,989 1,246 10,367 4,695 19,957 8,684 30,046 20,894 5,503 3,336 7,712 12,846 441 848 848 1,258	$\begin{array}{c} 73.3\\ 61.0\\ 72.3\\ 62.3\\ 62.0\\ 50.8\\ 54.6\\ 57.5\\ 56.4\\ 56.1\\ 58.1\\ 61.7\\ 46.4\\ 55.2\\ 76.8 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 1,451\\ 796\\ 3,971\\ 2,838\\ 12,232\\ 8,414\\ 24,945\\ 15,461\\ 4,250\\ 2,607\\ 5,572\\ 7,966\\ 509\\ 689\\ 380\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 26.7\\ 39.0\\ 27.7\\ 37.7\\ 38.0\\ 49.2\\ 45.4\\ 42.5\\ 43.6\\ 43.9\\ 41.9\\ 38.3\\ 53.6\\ 44.8\\ 23.2 \end{array}$	5,369 1,848 13,755 5,468 1,851 9,532 36,900 34,374 9,302 5,755 12,914 20,454 906 1,439 1,196	99.1 90.8 96.4 72.9 5.8 55.8 67.4 95.1 96.6 98.5 97.8 98.8 98.8 98.1 95.2 73.2	48 187 510 2,034 30,115 7,541 17,883 1,773 329 87 293 257 18 73 438	$\begin{array}{c} 0.9\\ 9.2\\ 3.6\\ 27.1\\ 94.2\\ 44.2\\ 32.6\\ 4.9\\ 3.4\\ 1.5\\ 2.2\\ 1.2\\ 1.9\\ 4.8\\ 26.8 \end{array}$	5,440 2,042 14,338 7,533 32,189 17,098 54,991 36,355 9,753 5,943 13,284 20,812 9,812 0,1,537 1,638
Total	131,933	58.9	92,093	41.1	161,158	72,3	61,614	27.7	224,026